

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

L.A. APP. No. 3 of 2018

Shri R.K. Tamphasana Singh

..... Appellant

- Versus -

Chanam Ningol Ahongshangbam Ongbi Loidang Devi; & Ors.

.... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR

07.12.2018

At the request of Mr. S. Samungou, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list the matter on 11.02.2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep