

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA. APP. No. 3 of 2018

RK Tamphasana Singh

....Appellant

- Versus -

Ch. (N) A. (O) Loidang Devi & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR**

08.02.2019

Mr. H.S. Paonam, President of High Court Bar Association, Manipur, informs the Court that the advocates and litigants are unable to attend Court due to Bandh called by many organizations in view of the ongoing statewide agitation.

In the interest of the litigant public, members of the legal fraternity, a request is made to accommodate and post the cases to another date so as to avoid any untoward incident and personal danger.

Taking note of the above plea and in the interest of justice, matter stands adjourned to 18.02.2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE