

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

L.A. Appln No. 3 of 2018

R.K. Tamphasana Singh

..... Petitioner

- Versus -

Chanam Ningol Ahongshangam Ongbi Loidang Devi & 2 Ors

.... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR

18.02.2019

Mr. N. Mahendra, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mr. R.K. Umakanta, learned G.A appears for the respondent.

Admit.

Notice.

Dasti notice is permitted.

List the matter after service of notice to all the respondents is
completed.

CHIEF JUSTICE

