

LA App. No. 3 of 2018

RK Tamphasana Singh

....Appellant

-Versus-

ChanamNIngolAhongshangbamOngbiLoidang Devi & 2 Ors

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

7.11.2019

None appears for the appellant.

The respondents are represented by Mr.
Debendra, learned GA.

List the matter again on 10th December, 2019.**JUDGE***kim*