

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA.App. No. 3 of 2018

RK Tamphasana Singh

.... Appellant/s

- Versus –

Chanam (N) A. (O) Loidang Devi & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

20.02.2020

Mr. Shamungou Singh, learned counsel for the appellant is allowed as a last chance to take fresh steps for service of notice on the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 by speed post within one week from today.

List the matter again on 1st April, 2020.

JUDGE

kim