

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA.App. No. 3 of 2018

R.K. Tamphasana Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Chanam (N) A. (O) Loidang Devi & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

(VIDEO CONFERENCE)

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

29-10-2021

From the office report dated 28-10-2021, it is seen that the preparation of paperbook has started and fifty percent thereof is almost complete and it will take further time.

In view of the above, list the matter on 7-12-2021 and the Registry is directed to complete the preparation of the paperbook by the next date.

JUDGE

Victoria