

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA. App. No. 3 of 2018

RK Tamphamani Singh .

....Appellant

-Versus-

Chanam (N) A.(O) Loidang Devi & 2 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
(Video Conference)

20.01.2022

Mr. Samugou, learned counsel junior to Mr. N. Mahendra, learned counsel for the appellant, submits that the matter requires physical hearing. Accordingly, list the matter on 11.03.2022. Furnish a copy of this order to the learned counsel for all the parties through their respective e-mails/whatsapp.

JUDGE

joshua