

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA. App. No. 3 of 2018

R.K. Tamphasana Singh

... Appellant

Vs.

Chanam (N) A (O) Loidang Devi

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

06-04-2022

Mr. S. Shamungou, learned counsel appearing for the appellant prayed for granting three weeks' time so as to enable the appellant to collect the paper book from the registry and to prepare the case for hearing.

Mr. A. Bheigya Meitei, learned counsel appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 11-05-2022.

JUDGE

Devananda