

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

L.A. App. No. 3 of 2018

RK. Tamphasana Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

Chanam (N) A. (O) Loidang Devi & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

11.05.2022

Mr. S. Samungou, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submitted that he has recently obtained paper book of the present case and accordingly, the learned counsel prayed for taking up this matter after the Summer-Vacation.

The learned GA appearing for the respondents have no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 07.07.2022.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong