

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA. App. No. 3 of 2018

RK Tamphasana Singh

...Appellant

- Versus -

Chanam (N) A. (O) Loidang Devi & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN**

28.03.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Shamungou, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Phungyo Zingkei, learned junior GA to Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General for the State respondents.

[2] On the request made by learned counsel for the appellant, post the matter on 16.05.2023.

[3] Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. RK Umakanta, learned GA from the cause list.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil