

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA App. No. 3 of 2018

RK Tamphasana Singh

... Appellant

Vs.

Chanam (N) A. (O) Loidang Devi & ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

04-10-2023

Mr. N. Mahendra, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submitted that during the pendency of the present appeal, the appellant has expired recently and accordingly, the learned counsel seeks three weeks' time for taking necessary steps for bringing on record the LRs of the deceased appellant.

Mr. H. Debendra, learned Deputy AG appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 08-11-2023.

JUDGE

Devananda